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MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS  
SX SO SX SO EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD

Edinburgh – – 0640 0640 – 0840 0940 – 1140 1340 – 1740 1940
Glasgow Queen St – – – – 0707 – – 1010 – – 1612 – –
Stirling – – – – 0737 – – 1038 – – 1639 – –
Perth – – 0755 0757 0806 0955 1055 1119 1257 1455 1720 1853 2055
Pitlochry – – – – 0843 1024 – 1149 1327 1525 1751 1924 2126
Dalwhinnie – – – – 0918 – – 1225 – 1602 – – 2205
Newtonmore – – – – 0929 – – – 1412 – 1833 – 2215
Kingussie 0703 0738 – – 0932 1107 – 1238 1417 1616 1839 2006 2220
Aviemore 0724 0749 – – 0945 1119 – 1251 1430 1629 1852 2018 2232
Carr-Bridge 0734 0757 – – 0953 – – 1300 – – 1903 – 2240
Inverness 0805 0836 – – 1026 1157 – 1331 1516 1707 1935 2056 2313

SUNDAYS
Edinburgh 0925 1355 – 1750 – –
Glasgow Queen St – – 1440 – 1810 2335
Stirling – – 1509 – 1839 0010
Perth 1050 1514 1547 1902 1916 0053
Pitlochry 1122 1545 1616 – 1947 –
Dalwhinnie 1159 1621 – – 2020 –
Newtonmore 1209 1632 – – 2032 –
Kingussie 1215 1638 1700 – 2037 –
Aviemore 1228 1653 1712 – 2049 –
Carr-Bridge 1237 1703 – – 2103 –
Inverness 1309 1738 1750 – 2137 –

Edinburgh & Glasgow l Inverness - Route 4

CODES:
SX Mondays to Fridays    
SO Saturdays only
EWD Mondays to Saturdays      

This service is operated by 
First ScotRail, see page 8 for contact
details. Please call to book a bicycle
onto a train. Bicycle reservations are
mandatory as space is limited.

Aviemore Railway Station
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Inverness l Glasgow & Edinburgh - Route 4

MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS
SX EWD SO SX SO EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD EWD

Inverness 0600 – 0620 0645 0645 – – 0920 1052 1240 1440 1655 –
Carr-Bridge 0632 – 0652 – – – – 0954 1127 – – – –
Aviemore 0639 – 0659 0722 0723 – – 1004 1136 1322 1517 1732 –
Kingussie 0653 – 0725 0735 0737 – – 1016 1148 1335 1530 1744 –
Newtonmore – – – – – – – 1021 – – 1534 1749 –
Dalwhinnie – – – – – – – 1032 – – – 1800 –
Pitlochry – – – 0814 0816 – – 1104 1230 1414 1614 1833 –
Perth – 0703 – 0847 0847 0909 1105 1137 1304 1447 1647 1908 1913
Stirling – – – – – 0942 – 1210 – – – 1943 –
Glasgow Queen St – – – – – 1015 – 1245 – – – 2015 –
Edinburgh – 0823 – 0959 1003 – 1227 – 1420 1603 1810 – 2032

MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS
EWD EWD

Inverness 1831 2013
Carr-Bridge 1902 –
Aviemore 1911 2055
Kingussie 1930 2107
Newtonmore 1934 2112
Dalwhinnie 1946 2123
Pitlochry 2017 2158
Perth 2050 2225
Stirling – 2300
Glasgow Queen St – 2336
Edinburgh 2204 –

SUNDAYS
Inverness 1230 1325 1615 1830 2025
Carr-Bridge 1308 – 1647 1902 –
Aviemore 1317 1402 1655 1911 2112
Kingussie 1330 1415 1714 1923 2126
Newtonmore 1335 – – 1928 2132
Dalwhinnie 1346 – – 1939 2147
Pitlochry 1418 1454 1756 2012 2225
Perth 1451 1525 1828 2044 2302
Stirling 1523 – 1903 – 2344
Glasgow Queen St 1556 – 1934 – –
Edinburgh – 1639 – 2204 0043

CODES:
SX Mondays to Fridays    
SO Saturdays only
EWD Mondays to Saturdays   

This service is operated by First ScotRail, see
page 8 for contact details. Please call to book
a bicycle onto a train. Bicycle reservations
are mandatory as space is limited.

Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all stations are shown in the timetables.
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Service Number M91 M8/91 M8/91 M8/91 M8/91 M8/91 M9/91
Codes NSun
Glasgow Buchanan Bus Station – 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1730
Stirling Goosecroft Bus Station – 0943 1143 1343 1543 1751 l
Perth Leonard Street Bus Station – 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 (1850)
Pitlochry Fishers Hotel – 1122 1322 1522 1722 1932 1932
Dalwhinnie Road End Layby – 1159 1359 1559 1759 2009 2009
Newtonmore Clan McPherson Museum 1019 1214 1414 1614 1814 2024 2024
Newtonmore Waltzing Waters 1020 1215 1415 1615 1815 2025 2025
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel 1025 1220 1420 1620 1820 2030 2030
Kingussie High Street., North End Bus Stop 1026 1221 1421 1621 1821 2031 2031
Kincraig Highland Wildlife Park 1031 1226 1426 1626 1826 2036 2036
Kincraig War Memorial 1035 1230 1430 1630 1830 2040 2040
Dalraddy Opposite Caravan Park Entrance 1038 1233 1433 1633 1833 2043 2044
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel opposite Rail Station 1047 1242 1442 1642 1842 2052 2052
Aviemore Burnside Bus Stop 1049 1244 1444 1644 1844 2054 2054
Inverness Bus Station Farraline Park 1130 1325 1525 1725 1925 2135 2135

Glasgow l Stirling l Perth l Pitlochry l Aviemore l Inverness

Service Number M91/8 M91 M91/8 M91/8 M91/8 M91/8
Inverness Bus Station Farraline Park 0815 0900 1015 1215 1415 1715
Aviemore Burnside Bus Stop 0858 0943 1058 1258 1458 1758
Aviemore Police Station Layby 0903 0948 1103 1303 1503 1803
Dalraddy Caravan Park 0909 0954 1109 1309 1509 1809
Kincraig Community Hall 0912 0957 1112 1312 1512 1812
Kincraig Highland Wildlife Park 0916 1001 1116 1316 1516 1816
Kingussie High Street North End Bus Stop 0921 1006 1121 1321 1521 1821
Kingussie Opposite Duke of Gordon Hotel 0922 1007 1122 1322 1522 1822
Newtonmore Balavil Sport Hotel 0927 1012 1127 1327 1527 1827
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel 0928 1013 1128 1328 1528 1828
Dalwhinnie Road End Layby 0943 – 1143 1343 1543 1843
Pitlochry Bank of Scotland 1023 – 1223 1423 1623 1923
Perth Leonard Street Bus Station 1110 – 1310 1510 1710 2015
Stirling Goosecroft Bus Station 1202 – 1402 1604 1802 l
Glasgow Buchanan Bus Station 1245 – 1445 1650 1845 2130

Inverness l Aviemore l Pitlochry lPerth l Stirling l Glasgow

This service is operated in either the livery of Citylink or Megabus, see page 8 for contact details.

Bicycles may be carried on buses, subject to availability of space, but must be wrapped.

CODES:
NSun Not Sundays
( ) Change to M91
Note: Times shown in italics are approximate times only and passengers wishing to board at 

these points are advised to be at the pick up point 5 minutes prior to the time shown.
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Service Number M91 M91 M91 M91 M91 M91 M91 M90/91
Codes NSun WE NWE
Edinburgh Bus Station St Andrew Square – 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1715 1740
Perth Leonard Street Bus Station – 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 1835 (1850)
Pitlochry Fishers Hotel – 1119 1322 1522 1722 1932 1932 1932
Dalwhinnie Road End Layby – 1159 1359 1559 1759 2009 2009 2009
Newtonmore Clan McPherson Museum 1019 1214 1414 1614 1814 2024 2024 2024
Newtonmore Waltzing Waters 1020 1215 1415 1615 1815 2025 2025 2025
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel 1025 1220 1420 1620 1820 2030 2030 2030
Kingussie High Street, North End Bus Stop 1026 1221 1421 1621 1821 2031 2031 2031
Kincraig Highland Wildlife Park 1031 1226 1426 1626 1826 2036 2036 2036
Kincraig War Memorial 1035 1230 1430 1630 1830 2040 2040 2040
Dalraddy Opposite Caravan Park Entrance 1038 1233 1433 1633 1833 2043 2043 2043
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel opposite Rail Station 1047 1242 1442 1642 1842 2052 2052 2052
Aviemore Burnside Bus Stop 1049 1244 1444 1644 1844 2054 2054 2054
Inverness Bus Station Farraline Park 1130 1325 1525 1725 1925 2135 2135 2135

Edinburgh l Perth l Pitlochry l Aviemore l Inverness

CODES:
NSun Not Sundays
WE Weekends only
NWE Not Weekends
( ) Change to M91
Note: Times shown in italics are approximate times only and passengers wishing to board at 

these points are advised to be at the pick up point 5 minutes prior to the time shown.

Service Number M91 M91 M91 M91 M91 M91
Codes NSun
Inverness Bus Station Farraline Park 0815 0900 1015 1215 1415 1715
Aviemore Burnside Bus Stop 0858 0943 1058 1258 1458 1758
Aviemore Police Station Layby 0903 0948 1103 1303 1503 1803
Dalraddy Caravan Park 0909 0954 1109 1309 1509 1809
Kincraig Community Hall 0912 0957 1112 1312 1512 1812
Kincraig Highland Wildlife Park 0916 1001 1116 1316 1516 1816
Kingussie High Street North End Bus Stop 0921 1006 1121 1321 1521 1821
Kingussie Opposite Duke of Gordon Hotel 0922 1007 1122 1322 1522 1822
Newtonmore Balavil Sport Hotel 0927 1012 1127 1327 1527 1827
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel 0928 1013 1128 1328 1528 1828
Dalwhinnie Road End Layby 0943 – 1143 1343 1543 1843
Pitlochry Bank of Scotland 1023 – 1223 1423 1623 1923
Perth Leonard Street Bus Station 1110 – 1310 1510 1710 2010
Edinburgh Bus Station St Andrew Square 1240 – 1440 1640 1840 2140

Inverness l Aviemore l Pitlochry l Perth l Edinburgh

This service is operated in either the livery of Citylink or Megabus, see page 8 for contact details.

Bicycles may be carried on buses, subject to availability of space, but must be wrapped.

Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.
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Aberlour l Grantown-on-Spey - Service 338A

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
Aberlour Square 0900 1340 Grantown Square 0938 1413
Carron Road End 0904 1344 Cromdale 0945 1418
Marypark 0910 1350 Delnashaugh 0957 1430
Delnashaugh 0914 1354 Marypark 1003 1435
Cromdale 0926 1406 Carron Road End 1007 1439
Grantown Square 0933 1413 Aberlour Square 1011 1443

Aberlour Primary School – 1445

27

Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.

SATURDAYS & SUNDAYS

Cullen Square 0830 Cairngorm Mountain Railway 1515
Portknockie 0835 Glenmore Lodge 1530
Findochty 0840 Aviemore Station 1540
Buckie East Church Street 0848 Carr-Bridge Landmark 1550
Portgordon 0857 Grantown Square (arrive) 1605
Spey Bay Tugnet Ice House 0907 Grantown Square (depart) 1615
Fochabers Square 0917 Speybridge 1617
Mosstodloch 0919 Tomintoul 1635
Lhanbryde 0925 Tomnavoulin 1645
Elgin Bus Station (arrive) 0930 Delnashaugh 1655
Elgin Bus Station (depart) 0935 Aberlour Square 1705
Rothes 0955 Craigellachie Filling Station 1710
Craigellachie Hotel 1000 Glenfiddich Distillery/Dufftown Stn 1718
Dufftown Stn/Glenfiddich Distillery 1008 Dufftown Square 1720
Dufftown Square 1010 Dufftown Stn/Glenfiddich Distillery 1722
Glenfiddich Distillery/Dufftown Stn 1012 Craigellachie Hotel 1730
Craigellachie Filling Station 1020 Rothes 1735
Aberlour Square 1025 Elgin Bus Station (arrive) 1755
Delnashaugh 1035 Elgin Bus Station (depart) 1800
Tomnavoulin 1045 Lhanbryde 1805
Tomintoul 1055 Mosstodloch 1811
Speybridge 1113 Fochabers Square 1813
Grantown Square (arrive) 1115 Spey Bay Tugnet Ice House 1823
Grantown Square (depart) 1130 Portgordon 1833
Carr-Bridge Landmark 1145 Buckie East Church Street 1842
Aviemore Station 1155 Findochty 1850
Glenmore Lodge 1205 Portknockie 1855
Cairngorm Mountain Railway 1220 Cullen Square 1900

This service is
operated
by Deveron Coaches
(13 May - 24
September 2006).
See page 8 for
operator details.

Check with operator
for ability to carry
bicycles.

This is a low-floor, wheelchair accessible bus.

This service is operated by Moray Council Community Bus, see page 8 for contact details.
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Strathspey Stroller Cullen l Cairngorm - Service 500
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